completion of the Pain Away Transaction, the Offers and Tranche 1 of the Follow-on Placement.

The pro forma historical statement of financial position is provided for illustrative purposes only

and is not represented as being necessarily indicative of Wellnex’s view of its financial position at

a future date.

All amounts disclosed are, unless otherwise noted, rounded to the nearest thousand Australian

dollars.

Basis of preparation and presentation of the financial information

The pro forma historical statement of financial position has been prepared in accordance with the

recognition and measurement principles of Australian Accounting Standards (AAS) and AIFRS

other than it includes certain adjustments which have been prepared in a manner consistent with

AAS and AIFRS, that reflect the impact of certain transactions as if they had occurred on or before

30 June 2023.

As at   30-Jun-23

  Wellnex   Pro forma

Audited

Subsequent

events
Transactions Pro forma

  $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 322 466 (1) 1,179 (2) 1,967

Trade and other receivables 4,598 - - 4,598

Inventory 3,029 - 1,150(3) 4,179

Prepayments and other current assts 3,428 - -2,200 1,228

Total current assets 11,377 466 129 11,972

Non current assets

Plant and equipment 48 - - 48

Right of use of lease assets 153 - - 153

Intangible assets 3,462 - 21,410 24,872

Total non current assets 3,663 0 21,410 25,073

Total assets 15,040 466 21,539 37,045

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 7,111 - - 7,111

Borrowings 6,788 - -6,150 638

Lease liabilities 110 - - 110

Employee benefits provisions 287 - - 287

Total current liabilities 14,296 0 -6,150 8,146

Non current liabilities

Lease liability 52 - - 52

Employee benefits provisions 98 - - 98

Borrowings - - 6,150 6,150

Deferred consideration - - 5,700 5,700

Total non current liabilities 150 0 11,850 12,000

Total liabilities 14,446 0 5,700 20,146

Net assets 594 466 15,839 16,899

Equity

Issued capital 112,424 466 17,799 130,689

Reserves 3,727 - - 3,727

Accumulated losses -115,557 - -1,960 -117,517

Total equity 594 466 15,839 16,899

Notes to pro-forma statement of financial position:

(1) On 18 July 2023 the Company issued 9,313,120 shares at $0.05 per share, as part of an

entitlement offer, raising $465,656.

(2) Net proceeds of the Entitlement Offer, Shortfall Offer and Tranche 1 Follow-on Placement,

after deduction from total gross proceeds ($15.15 million) of:

(a) the Completion Payment portion of the Purchase Price of $12.80 million (noting

that $1.15 million in direct purchase of Pain Away Inventory was funded through

the ScotPac Facility);

(b) payment of $1.17 million in costs and expenses of the Pain Away Transaction,